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Re: Cascade Autovon Co., 12727 412th Everce—ft-—iortir-fen WAT
Monitoring Well 2nd Quartexrly Sampling Event.

Dear Mr. Hickey:

Enclosed are the analytical results of B & C Equipment's 2nd
guarterly sampling event at Cascade Autovon.

On Jupne 12, 1992, the 3 monitoring wells were sampled at the
locations delineated in the enclosed illustration. Az was Lhe case
in B & ¢ Eguipment's lst guarterly sampling event (refer to B & C's
4/16/92 report), the monitoring well designation on the chain of
custody is the same well identification as pertains to the drawing.
Bll 3 monitoring wells were analyzed for total petroleum
hydrocarbons (TPH) by EPA Modified Methoed 8015 and benzene,
toluene, ethyl benzene, and xylene (BTEX) by EPA method 8020. As
the results confirm, both the TEFH and BTEX parameters revealed non-
detectable levels for all 3 wells.

Prior to sampling, depth to water measurements were taken to
determine the volume in sach well uazing the monitor well monuments
as the fixed referenced point. Elevaltions were also re-surveyed
using the well monuments Lo determine the on-site groundwater
gradient. Figure 1 conveys the groundwater gradient for June 12th
in addition to the relative groundwater elevations using 100.00' as
the monument elevation of MW-1 (highest monument elevation).

All three wells were developed prior to sampling by purging at
least (3) casging velumes of water from each source, Previous to
purging the wells, a submersible extension hand pump was thoroughly
rinsed with water, washed with alconox detergent, and once again
rinsed with water to remove any possible contaminants that may have
remained on the pump. The zample was collegted at each location
with a stainless steel hailer using the same cleansing procedurse as
was used for the pump. This procedure was followed for each
sampling station.



The current Department of Ecology (DOE) walter c¢leanup standards for

the parameters analyszed are!

Potal Petroleum Hydrocarkons (TPH).......
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¥pph - parts per bhillion,

5.0 ppb = 0.

n nn

.0 ppm
5 ppm
0.04 ppm
0.03 ppm
0.02 ppm

Summarized in the feollowing tables are the analytical resullts Lrom
the first (2) guarterly sampling events at Cascade Autovon.

TABLE 1
March 11, 1992
Sample TEH Benzene Toluene Ethyl benzene Xylene
MH=1" s s NB s i ND. . i ME aieiia iis ML v s ND
MB=2 che waan WD i e Bl WE woisien BB eiiass ME o o as N
MH=3 . vivinn BB e MR e v HE: siwsod avedd NE oaeimm i ND
TABLE 2
June 12, 1992
Sample # TPH Benzene Toluene Ethyl benzene Xylene
MW =1 s 2 D e | b e B v e MDD .owwimi s wis ND
MW-~2 Gaa aewn MDD cannsieiassy 1, ) R B s was B em wwein v ND
HMR—=3 i BB i S e Bl i B saesoes MDY cossmeire i ND
Note: "ND" denotes non-detected.
TPH detection 1aimibt....oivivsievseios 1.0 ppm (3/11/92)
TPH detection limit..... . eevvevnnans 0.75 ppm (6/12/92)
fBenzene detection limit......ooueuan 0,001 prm
Toluene detection limit.....oovveennn 0.001 ppm
Ethyl henzene detection limit....... 0.001 ppm
¥vlene detection limit..,..covevenins 0.001 ppm

1f you have any questions, please don't hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,
B & C EQUIPMENT COQ.

D f2

Barry (£, DePan
Environmental Specialist

col  John Reeves, Cascade Autovon Co,
Bill Enutson, PEMCO
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Cascade Aulavon Ca.
12727 412th Ava.S.E.
Morth Bend, WA 98045

A Monitor Well # and location.
—3== Groundwater gradient
~====Contour Interval = 0. 02"

| Job e 1342

! Date: 6/12/92

Barry DePan
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SOUND ANALYTICAL SERVICES, INC.

SPECTALIZING IN INDUSTRIAL & TOXIC WASTE ANALYSIS
4413 PACIFIC HIGHWAY FAST, TACOMA, WASHINGTON 58424 - TELEPHONE (206)922-2310 - FAX (206)922.3047

Report To: B & C Equipment Co, Date: June 22, 1992
Heport On: Analysis of Water Lab No.: 24929
IDENTIFICATION:

Samples received on 06-12-92
Project: 1341-905 Cascade Autovon, 12727 412th Ave SE
North Bend, WA 98045

ANALYSIS:

Lab No. 24929-1 Client ID: MW-1

BTEX by Method 8020
Date Analyzed: 6&-15-92

Benzene, mg/l < 0.001
Toluene, mg/l < 0.001
Ethyl Benzene, mg/l < 0.001
Xylenes, mg/l < 0.001
SURROGATE RECOVERY, %

Trifluorcteoluene 15

TPH Per EPA SW-846 Modified Method BO15
Date Extracted: 6-19-92
Date Analyzed: 6-20-92

Total Petroleum Fuel Hydrocarhons, mg/l < 0.75

SURROGATE RECOVERY, %

1-Chlorooctane 102
Perylene ; 96
Continued . . . . .

This report bs lssued solely for the use of the person of company 10 whom it s sddressed. This laboratory accepls responsibility anly for the due petformance of analysls in sccordance with
industry scceplable practice. Tn no cvent shall Sound Analytleal Services, Inc. or its emplayees be responsible for eonsequential or special damages [n any kind or in any amount.



- SOUND ANALYTICAL SERVICES, INC.

B & C Equipment Co.
Project: 1341-905
Page 2 of 3

Lab No. 24929

June 22, 1992

Lab No. 24929-2 Client ID: MW-2

BTEX by Method 8020
Date Analyzed: 6-15-92

Benzene, mg/l < 0.001
Toluene, mg/l < 0.001
Ethyl Benzene, mg/l < 0.001
Xylenes, mg/1l < 0.001
SURROGATE RECOVERY, %

Trifluorotoluene 76

TPH Per EPA SW-846 Modified Method 8015
Date Extracted: 6-19-92
Date Analyzed: 6-20-92

Total Petroleum Fuel Hydrocarbons, mg/l < 0.75

SURROGATE RECOVERY, %
1-Chlorooctane 99
Perylene 97

Continued . . . . .

This repoit B issued sobely for the wse of the person or comgany 10 whom it is aliresaed, This boratory accepts responsibility enly for Lhe due performance of analysis in aceoniance with
industry acceptable practice, In no evenl shall Suuml Analyficil Szrvices, Ine or ils employeed be responsible for consequential or special damages In any kind of {0 any amount.




SOUND ANALYTICAL SERVICES, INC.

B & C Equipment Co.
Project: 1341-905
Page 3 of 3

Lab No. 24929

June 22, 1992

Lab No. 24929-3 Client ID: MW-3

BTEX by Method 8020
Date Analyzed: 6-15-92

Benzene, mg/l < 0.001
Toluene, mg/l < 0.001
Ethyl Benzene, mg/l < 0.001
Xylenes, mg/l < 0.001
SURROGATE RECOVERY, %

Trifluorotoluene 78

TPH Per EPA SW-846 Modified Method 8015
Date Extracted; 6-19-92
Date Analyzed: 6-20-92

Total Petroleum Fuel Hydrocarbons, mg/l < 0.75

SURROGATE RECOVERY, %
l1-Chlorooctane 105
Perylene 104

SOUND ANALYTICAL SERVICES

MARTY FRENCH

This repod s ssued solely for the use of the peron or company to whom il i addresed, This laborstory accepls responsibilily anly for the slue perdformance of analysis in accordance wills
Inilistry acceptable practice. In no event shall Sound Anabytieal Sepvices, Ine. or its employees be responsible for consecuential or special damages in any kind or in any amount.




